DATASHEET
Information contained herein is deemed to be reliable and accurate as of the issue date. We reserve the right to change the design or specifications at any time without notice.
Agiltron is a registered trademark of Optowares Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.
NanoSpeed
Fiber Optical Switch Array
(SMF, PMF, MM, 450-2000 nm, Bidirectional)

Information contained herein is deemed to be reliable and accurate as of the issue date. We reserve the right to change the design or specifications at any time without notice.
Agiltron is a registered trademark of Optowares Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.
Ordering Information (Part Number)
□ □□ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
Prefix Type Channel Wavelength Repetition/Rise Time Fiber Type Fiber Cover Fiber Length Connector [1][2] Optical Power Benchtop
NSAS- 1x2 = 1 4 = 04 1060 = 1 50kHz (100ns) = 1 SMF-28 = 1 Bare fiber = 1 0.25m = 1 None = 1 Regular = 1 None = 1
2x2 = 2 8 = 08 2000 = 2 100kHz(100ns) = 2 HI1060 = 2 900um tube = 3 0.5m = 2 FC/PC = 2 1W = A Benchtop = B
1x2mini = 4 12 = 12 1310 = 3 300kHz (100ns) = 3 HI780 = 3 Special = 0 1.0 m = 3 FC/APC = 3 2W = B
2x2mini = 8 1480 = 4 PM1550 = 5 Special = 0 SC/PC = 4 5W = C
1550 = 5 PM850 = 8 SC/APC = 5 10W = D
1625 = 6 PM980 = 9 ST/PC = 6 20W = E
1750 = A MM50/125
[3]
= M LC/PC = 7
780 = 7 Special = 0 Duplex LC/PC = 8
850 = 8
650 = E LC/APC = 9
550 = F E2000 APC = A
400 = G LC/UPC = U
1565~1620 = L Special = 0
Special = 0
[1]. Regular fiber connector has PER ~22dB.  Connector with PER >27 dB is available using special process
[2]. The connector cannot be installed directly onto bare fiber, as it is prone to damage during shipping. However, the connector can be assembled
on bare fiber if a 3 cm protective loose tube is added for reinforcement. The customer can remove this protective tube after testing.  The optical
power handling of a standard connector is less than 0.5 W for SM28 fiber and decreases further with smaller core fibers.
[3]. For laser with mode fill ratio CPR <14
Note:
❑ PM1550 fiber works well for 1310nm
Benchtop Box Mechanical Dimension
*Product dimensions may change without notice. This is sometimes required for non-standard specifications.
NanoSpeed
Fiber Optical Switch Array
(SMF, PMF, MM, 450-2000 nm, Bidirectional)
3
DATASHEET
Information contained herein is deemed to be reliable and accurate as of the issue date. We reserve the right to change the design or specifications at any time without notice.
Agiltron is a registered trademark of Optowares Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.
Optical Power Handling vs Wavelength For Single-Mode Fibers
Wavelength Dependence of CT
-32
-31
-30
-29
-28
-27
-26
-25
1520 1525 1530 1535 1540 1545 1550 1555 1560 1565 1570 1575 1580
Wave length (nm)
Typical Cross Talk at 100% splitter  versus  wavelength
C
ro
ss
 T
al
k
(d
B
)
NanoSpeed
Fiber Optical Switch Array
(SMF, PMF, MM, 450-2000 nm, Bidirectional)
4
DATASHEET
Information contained herein is deemed to be reliable and accurate as of the issue date. We reserve the right to change the design or specifications at any time without notice.
Agiltron is a registered trademark of Optowares Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.
Q & A